1st Reading: _[[-[8-[? -

RECORD OF RESOLUTIQNSkeading: _{/-[F-13 __
3rd Reading: _ /- [2—

D712 Legal Bleik, Inc., Form ho 30045

‘ Resoi’uti@n No. 3 SSL{ Passed WMW / ?_, 20_&

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY
APPROPRIATED FUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION 1. That the foliowing transfers be made in the Finance Director's account:

General, Grants, Management
1010 124 73120 | Services $ 2,628.80
1010 124 72110 | General, Grants, PERS Regular $ 262880

SECTION 2:  This resolution shall take effect at the earliest time permitted by law.

Passed: %@QLM&L&_&Q@_ \ /
President of Counci

ate
JOHN ZANFARDINO

lerk of Council

KAY D. SCHERREIK ‘ 7
ADDroved:\@ﬁfgﬂM//% A0/(3 %ﬁ’ K/M

Da Mayor ‘

RICHARD A. EDWARDS

|

MICHAEL J. MARSH
CITY ATTORNEY
kds

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the

foregoing is a true copy of
Res . No3BYpassed

by the Council of the City

of Bowling Green, Ohio.

Nov. (8 . 20
City Council




1st Reading: _[D-Q/-[3 _
RECORD OF ORDINANCES! Reading: _[(-4-[%
3rd Reading: _J[-[§-/3

Dayton Lagal Blank, Inc. Form No. 30043

Ordinance No. ?Df{g f Passed 2 “&%ﬁ&@ /57 20_&

ORDINANCE AMENDING AND ENACTING SECTION 33.04 OF THE
CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, OHIO
RELATIVE TO PAY SCALES FOR SEASONAL EMPLOYEES
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, OHIO:

SECTION 1:  That Section 33.04 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Bowling Green,
Ohio is hereby amended and enacted to read as follows:

33.04 PAY SCALES ESTABLISHED FOR SEASONAL EMPLOYEES
=l ountto o IAPLISHED FOR SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

POSITION BASIS WAGE
A, Program Leaders
1.Program Supervisor Hourly $9256
2 Senior Programmer Hourly $8.50
3.Programmer Hourly $7.95
4. Special Programmer Pre-arranged - depending on program & expertise

B. Safety Town

1.Director Hourly $11.00
2.Assistant Hourly $7.95
C. Concessions/Attendants
1.Concession Manager Hourly $11.00
2.Senior Attendant Hourly $8.50
3.Attendant Hourly $7.95
D. Aquatics Complex
1.Assistant Mgr Attendants Hourly $10.50
2 Assistant Mgr Lifeguards Hourly $10.75
3.Swim Program Director Hourly $11.00
4.Senior Lifeguard Hourly $9.00
5.Lifeguard Hourly $8.50
6.WSI instructor Per Class $10.25
7.Swim Aide Per Class $7.85

* Lifeguards at the city pool who complete their terms of employment shall receive an hourly bonus of
$0.25 per hour. The bonus totals established will be based on gross earnings. Therefore, eligible
employees shall receive their bonuses only after the correct payroll deductions have been taken for
taxes and other necessary payroll deductions. The bonus payments will be included on each affected
W-2 for the calendar year.

E. Carter Park Sports Complex

1.Assistant Manager Hourly $8.75
2.Scorekeeper Per Game $8.25
CERTIFICATION
F. Officials Per Game: $5.50-$15.00
This Is to|certify that the
G. Maintenance foregoing s a frue copy of
1.Park Laborer Hourly $7.95-811.25 Ord No.828Ipassed
O H .85 - $11. s
2.Caretaker ourly $7.85-811.25 bythe C uncil of the City
SECTION 2: All other existing portions of section 33.04 remain unchanged. of Bowlin Green, Ohio.
SECTION 3: This ordinance shall take effect as of January 1, 2014 in order to co /- [ ? ! 20—’-3—

with state-mandated minimum wage laws.

Passed:\ﬂm&&f 18, dol3 \ / e :

Date P‘.elsident of Council
JO

2y D, N ZANFARDINO

95 L W 7 ;?W
Approved: Ldmmﬂu J /?f A0/3 [ X A

Date

Mayor
RICHARD A. EDWARDS

CITY ATTORNEY
MICHAEL J. MARSH

ity Council




st Reading: 0-

L4

1 A -
RECORD OF ORDINANCES reading: 1/~4-77
ard Reading: _//- /& [F

Dayton Legal Blank, Inc.

Form No. 30043

I

Ordinance No. gg\ gq Passed %ﬂmné% /1 20 [ 3

ORDINANCE AMENDING AND ADOPTING SECTIONS 30.15,
30.52(1) & (J) AND 30.53(F) OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES

OF THE CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, OHIO, FOR AN

INCREASE FROM $25,000 TO $50,000 FOR CONTRACTING

WITHOUT THE NECESSITY OF ADVERTISING TO
COMPLY WITH THE OHIO REVISED CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOWLING

GREEN, COUNTY OF WOOD, STATE OF OHIO:

SECTION 1: Section 30.15 is hereby adopted to read as follows:

SECTION 30.15 ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTS.
The Municipal Administrator is hereby authorized to enter into
contracts for necessary City equipment and improvements not
exceeding $50,000.00. the Municipal Administrator shall obtain
authorization from Council for any equipment or improvements
exceeding $50,000.00 and shall have the authority to advertise for all
contracts involving more than $50,000.00

SECTION 2: Sections 30.52(l), 30.52(J), and 30.53(F) are hereby

amended to read as follows:

30.52 - DUTIES.

It shall be the duty of the Board of Public Utilities to:

(I) Advertise for bids. Advertise for bids on all contracts involving
more than $50,000.00.

(J) Obtain authorization. Obtain authorization from Council for any
improvements, extension, or addition to municipal utility systems

estimated to cost more than $50,000.00.

30.53 - POWERS.
The Board of Public Utilities shall have the power to:

(F) Make improvements. Make improvements and extensions
costing in each instance not more than $50,000.00, to the municipal

electric, waterworks and sewer systems.

SECTION 3: This ordinance shall take effect on January 1, 2014,

passed /| Dtmlit s (9, 2013 \ —

Date President of Council

JOHN ZANFARDINO

Att

Y D. SCHERREIK W % / - CERTIFICATION
Approvedz%/ma//ﬁ, 013 ¢ . W'S Is 10 certify that the
Date

Mayor ¢

RICHARD A. EDWARDS

MICHAEL J. MARSH
CITY ATTORNEY
kds

foregoing is a true copy of

Ord_| No.#3#4nassed
by the Council of the City
of Bowlihg Green, Ohio.

Nov. 17 ,20(3

- % ity Council




ist Reading;: _[[-/8-(3 _
RECORD OF ORDINANCESnd Reading: _LL;LZ:_L%.,M
ard Reading: _ /(- (&~

Dayton Legal Blank. Inc. _Form No, 30043 T

Ordinance No. ?ﬂg q ;k _ Passed %\W /?_, 20 B

ORDINANCE PROVIDING SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES AND
OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF BOWLING GREEN,

~ OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING
JANUARY 1, 2013 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2013

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOWLING GREEN,
STATE OF OHIO:

SECTION 1. That the following sums be appropriated as follows:

Community Development, CDBG Block Grant,

2024 545 73690 | Other $ 8,000.00
Community Development, CDBG Block Grant,

2024 545 73962 | Mobile Home Repair 3 3,000.00
Community Development, CDBG Block Grant,

2024 545 73970 | Rental Rehabilitation $ 17,000.00
Green Space Acguisition Fund, Recreation

4030 710 81000 | Department, Land Acquisitions $  104,000.00

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect at the earliest time permitted
by law.

‘ Passed: %ﬂ/f&mﬁw { 37, 20[ 3 \ ~
' Date President of Council
' JOHN ZANFARDINO
Attest: _
' Bt SERRHI I %0( % y
Approved: j?%ﬁ%mjgj ,_/gg 0’10/ 3 - W
ate Mayor

RICHARD A. EDWARDS

| MICHAEL J. MARSH
CITY ATTORNEY
kds CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of

No.¥299nassed
by the Council of the City

of Bowling Green, Onio.
Nov 19 2013

Ae ity Council




